VES Fire Detection Systems   |   620 Allendale Road   |   King of Prussia, PA 19406   |   800.270.3066 |   www.ves-network.com
Fixed Temp / Rate of Rise Heat Sensor
VF2010-00
Operation
The VF2010 incorporates a highly linear thermistor circuit. The specially designed cover protects the thermistor while allowing
maximum air flow. The thermistor circuit produces a voltage proportional to the temperature; this information is transmitted to the
control panel as a digital value. When the ambient temperature exceeds a preprogrammed threshold (fixed temp or rate of rise),
the sensor transmits an interrupt to the control panel indicating a fire alarm. The fire alarm control panel can adjust the sensor’s

•	 Adjustable threshold temperature = 135°F - 190°F (determined by panel)
Standard Features
Ordering Codes
VF2010-00 Fixed Temp / Rate of Rise Heat Sensor
VF7001-00 4” Mounting Base
VF7002-00 6” Mounting Base
VF7008-00 6” Sounder Base
VF7005-00 6” Low Frequency Sounder Base
NOTE     Bases are not included with detectors, please order separately.
Technical Specifications
Operating Voltage 17-41 VDC
Standby Current 350 mA